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WEEKLY LATINO TRACKING POLL 2018 WAVES 4-6 CUMULATIVE CROSSTABS

Ql. Mmany people are busy and don’t get a chance to vote in every election. Thinking ahead to the November 2018 election, what would you
say the chances are that you will vote in the election U.S. Congress and other state offices - are you almost certain to vote, will you
probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or do you not think you will vote?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR Cuban All
Total CA X FL NJ-NY Mtn w Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin Oth
Almost certain I will 70% 75% 70% 66% 73% 71%  100% - 76% 61% 83% 72% 69% 74% 57% 74%  72%
vote
Probably will vote 15% 14% 14% 26%  15%  12% - 52% 14%  18% 9%  16%  14% 14% 22% 19%  13%
Chances are 50-50 10%  10% 8% 4% 9%  14% - 32% 8%  15% 8% 9%  10% 10% 13% 5%  10%
Probably will NOT vote 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 2% - 12% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5%
Certain that I won’t 1% *% 1% 1% - 2% - 4% *% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 4% - 1%
vote

Ql. Many people are busy and don’t get a chance to vote in every election. Thinking ahead to the November 2018 election, what would you
say the chances are that you will vote in the election U.S. Congress and other state offices - are you almost certain to vote, will you
probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or do you not think you will vote?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-

Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K $80K+
Almost certain I will 70%  68% 69% 83% 61% 60% 70% 82% 79% 75% 66% 60% 68% 82% 63% 73% 81%
vote
Probably will vote 15% 18% 18% 6% 24% 16% 18% 10% 12% 14% 17% 19% 17% 11% 16% 17% 11%
Chances are 50-50 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 6% 6% 8% 12% 13% 13% 4% 13% 8% 6%
ProbabTly will NOT vote 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9% 1% 2% - 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2%
Certain that I won’t 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 3% *% 1% 2% 1% -
vote

Cumulative results weeks 4 — 6, field Sept 18 — Oct 8, 2018, n=1,005 +/- 3.1%, weighted to
reflect national Latino registered voter population, based on most recent Census CPS
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Q2. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban ATl

Total CA TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin Oth
Creating more jobs 22%  25%  22%  27%  23%  11% 21% 27%  20%  18%  23%  20%  26% 21% 23% 20%  25%
Improving wages/income 24%  23%  28% @ 24%  21%  30% 23% 26%  25%  23%  18%  23%  24% 25% 27% 21%  19%
Protecting immig rights 24% 33% 30% 20% 14% 7% 24% 22% 31% 15% 16% 18% 32% 30% 17% 15%  19%
Costs of health care 24%  20%  23%  29%  33%  25% 26% 17%  24%  29%  23%  25%  22% 21% 19% 46%  22%
Improv1ng K-12 education 13% 17% 8% 9% 10% 19% 11% 17% 11% 20% 12% 16% 10% 14% 10% 8% 17%
Stopping Trump and GOP 14%  15%  13% 8%  12%  21% 15% 6%  18%  10% 3%  15%  14% 15% 18% 2% 9%
Border security 12% 9% 13% 20% 6% 12% 12% 11% 7% 14% 29% 13% 11% 9% 15% 18% 14%
Combating terrorism 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6%  14% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7%
More affordable housing 7%  10% 5%  10% 6% 2% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5%
Cost of college 7% 6% 8% 7%  11% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9%  10% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7%
Lowering taxes 9% 7% 6% 9%  15% 5% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8%  10% 8% 10% 8% 8%  10%
Putting an end to racism 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 1% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Combating climate change 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4%
women's repro health 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Criminal justice 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 9% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Gun rights and safety 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4%
Stopping Pelosi and Dems 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 1% *% 3%  13% 5% 2% 3% 2% 11% 2%

Q2. on the whole, what are the most important issues facing your community that you think Congress and the President should address?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-

Total Born 2nd 3rd  Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll <Coll+ <$40K $80K $80K+
Creating more jobs 22%  22% 23% 18% 24%  26%  22%  22%  12%  25% 19%  27%  19%  20% 27% 20%  18%
Improving wages/income 24%  22% 23% 26% 20%  25%  25% 21% 16%  25% 21%  27%  23% 21%  27%  20% @ 22%
Protecting immigrant 24%  20% 26% 19% 25%  35%  23% 14%  11%  23% 25%  20%  22%  28%  22%  24%  27%
Costs of health care 24%  30% 25% 21% 24%  14%  25% 30% 37% @ 24% 23%  19%  29%  25% 19% @ 28% @ 25%
Improving K-12 education 13%  11% 13% 14% 14%  13%  15% 8%  17%  10% 16%  13% 14%  12% 12% 16%  10%
Stopping Trump and GOP 14%  15% 13% 17% 9% 9%  12% 19% 17% @ 12% 15% 9% 17% 14% 12% 12% 17%
Border security 12% 11% 11% 16% 16% 13% 10% 14% 14% 15% 9% 10% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12%
Combating terrorism 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9%
More affordable housing 7% 10% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8%  11% 1% 7% 8%  11% 8% 4%  10% 5% 6%
Cost of college 7% 8% 9% 3% 12%  13% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Lowering taxes 9%  10% 9% 11% 10% 5% 9%  11% 21%  11% 7% 9% 8%  10% 9%  10% 9%
Putting an end to racism 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 9% 4% 6% 8%
Combating climate change 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7%
women's repro health 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1%
Criminal justice 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Gun rights and safety 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%

Stopping Pelosi and Dems 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 7% 10% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
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Q3. Please indicate whether you have heard of: President Donald Trump

Total
Very favorable 12%
Somewhat favorable 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%
very unfavorable 59%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70%
No opinion 3%
Never heard 1%

Total
very favorable 12%
Somewhat favorable 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%
Vvery unfavorable 59%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70%
No opinion 3%
Never heard 1%

Q4. Please indicate whether you

Total
very favorable 58%
Somewhat favorable 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 7%
Very unfavorable 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 79%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17%
No opinion 3%
Never heard 2%

Q4. Please indicate whether you

Total
very favorable 58%
Somewhat favorable 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 7%
Very unfavorable 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 79%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17%
No opinion 3%
Never heard 2%

have heard of:

Forn
Born

have heard of:

Forn
Born

All

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban
TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin
15%  19% 9%  11% 12% 10% 3% 9% 40%  13% 9% 10% 12% 17%
10% 12% 16% 11% 14% 13% 8% 17% 26% 12%  16% 11% 6% 22%
6% 9%  11% 7% 10% 13% 9% 17% 10% 10% 12% 9% 8% 13%
63%  55% 57%  66% 61% 57%  75%  54% < 22% 62%  56% 66% 69% 40%
25%  31% 25% @ 22% 26% 23% 12% 25% 66% 25%  26% 21% 18% 39%
69% 64% 69% 73% 71% 69% 85% 71% 32% 72% 68% 76% 77% 53%
4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8%
2% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
President Donald Trump
US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K
9% 17% 11% 14% 11% 12% 8%  16% 6% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10%
15% 11% 16% 14% 12% 17% 17% 17% 10% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13%
13% 6% 11%  12%  12% 7% 10% 11% 11% 11% 7% 13% 10% < 12%
59% 62% 59% 55% 62% 61% 58% 53% 67% 53% 71% 59% 60% 62%
24% 29% 27%  27% 22% 29% 24%  33% 16% 28% 20% 25% 25% 22%
72% 68% 70% 67% 74% 68% 68% 63% 78% 64% 78% 72% 69% 74%
3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2%
1% 1% *% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1%
: Former President Barack Obama
Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban
TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin
51% 55%  73% 56% 62% 48% 75% < 43% 27% 56% 61% 60% 67% 37%
30 18%  15% @ 17% 18% 28% 18% 30% 15% 19% 23% 19% 17% 22%
5% 6% 4%  16% 6% 10% 3% 10% 19%  10% 4% 8% 3% 8%
9% 13% 5% 7% 10% 7% 2% 10% 33% 11% 7% 8% 6% 27%
81% 73% 88% 73% 80% 76% 93% 73% 41% 75% 83% 80% 84% 59%
13% 19% 9%  23% 17% 17% 5% 20% 52% 21% 11% 17% 9% 35%
4% *% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% -
2% 8% - 2% 1% 3% *% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6%
Former President Barack Obama
US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K
59% 58% 63% 54% 61% 58%  54% 51% 66%  60% 53% 59% 60% 60%
21% 17% 17% 25% 21% 16% 18% 24% 16%  18%  23% 22% 19%  20%
6% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 6%  10% 7% 7% 7%
9% 10% 7% 6% 7% 14%  21%  11% 7% 9%  10%  10% 8% 9%
80% 76% 80% 79% 82% 74% 72%  75% 83% 78% 76% 80% 79% 79%
16% 20% 12% 15% 14% 21% 24% 20% 13% 15% 20% 17% 15% 16%
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
2% 1% 5% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 4% *% *% 2% 2%
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Q5.

Total
Very favorable 25%
Ssomewhat favorable 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14%
very unfavorable 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 59%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 27%
No opinion 10%

Never heard

Q5. Please indicate whether you

Total
very favorable 25%
Somewhat favorable 34%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 14%
Vvery unfavorable 13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 59%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 27%
No opinion 10%

Never heard

Q6. Please indicate whether you

Total
very favorable 9%
Somewhat favorable 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 22%
Very unfavorable 38%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 60%
No opinion 12%
Never heard 3%

Q6. Please indicate whether you

have heard of:

Forn
Born

have heard of:

Forn
Born

8%

US Born
2nd

US Born
2nd

Please indicate whether you have heard of: Democrats in Congress

All

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban
FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin
22%  41%  21% 29% 14%  36% 9% 14% 23%  27% 26% 30% 9%
30 31%  27% 35% 32%  42%  37%  12%  34%  35% 37% 26% 26%
15%  12%  22% 15% 12% 10% 20% 20% 15% 12% 12% 14% 23%
18% 9%  14% 15% 10% 3% 18%  43%  15%  10% 13% 10% 27%
52% 72% 48% 64% 46% 78% 47% 26% 57% 62% 63% 56% 34%
33% 21%  36% 29% 22% 13% 37% 63% 30% 22% 26% 24% 50%
12% 7% 14% 5% 22% 7% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9% 13% 15%
3% - 2% 1% 11% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 7% 1%
Democrats in Congress
US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll Coll+ <$40K $80K
33% 36%  22%  25%  25% < 28% @ 26% 23%  26%  23% 24%  23%  27%
29% 3% 33%  40%  33% 16%  32% 37%  31%  33%  38% 30%  36%
11% 14% 14% 14% 11% 16%  14% 13% 10% 16%  15% 14%  13%
15% 7% 12%  11%  16%  22%  16% 10% 12%  12%  15% 11%  14%
62% 66% 55% 65% 58% 44% 58% 60% 57% 56% 62% 54% 63%
26% 21%  26% 25% 27% 38% 30% 23%  22% 29% 30% 25% @ 27%
9% 11%  12% 7% 11%  17% 7% 14%  13%  13% 6%  16% 8%
2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2%
: RepubTicans 1in Congress
Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban
FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin
11% 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 3%  37% 9% 8% 10% 5% 11%
23%  22% 5% 16% 14% 8% 22% 35% 15% 17% 13% 15% 21%
18% 20%  25% 24% 20%  27%  26% 9%  23% 21% 23% 21% 23%
30%  42%  49% 41% 30% 51%  35% 9%  39%  36% 41% 38% 24%
34% 29%  10% 26% 21%  12% 25% 71% 24% 25% 23% 21% 32%
49%  62%  74% 65% 49% 78% 60% 18% 63% 57% 64% 59% 47%
17% 7%  11% 7% 22% 9%  13% 9%  10%  13% 11% 16% 20%
1% 1% 5% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1%
Republicans in Congress
US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total 3rd  Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll Coll+ <$40Kk $80K
Very favorable 9% 13% 10%  12% 9% 5% 9%  11% 6% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9%
somewhat favorable 16% 14% 19% 16%  15% 18% 11%  18% 13% 17%  14%  15%  15%  17%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 19% 19% 21%  22% 24%  25% @ 21% 24%  21%  21%  25% 22% @ 22%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 37%  27% 43% 39%  48%  38% 37%  27%  45%  45%  32%  43%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25% 26% 30% 29% 23% 23% 20% 29% 19%  26% 22% 25% 23%  26%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 60% 59% 56% 48% 65% 63% 72% 59% 61% 48% 65% 69% 54%  65%
No opinion 12% 12% 13%  16% 9%  12% 7% 7% 17% 19%  12% 5%  18% 8%

Never heard

1%
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Q7. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Supreme Court nominee Brett Kavanaugh

Total
very favorable 9%
Somewhat favorable 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18%
very unfavorable 32%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 22%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 50%
No opinion 17%
Never heard 11%

Q7. Please indicate whether you

Total
very favorable 9%
Ssomewhat favorable 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18%
Vvery unfavorable 32%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 22%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 50%
No opinion 17%
Never heard 11%

Q8. Thinking about the upcoming Congressional elections for U.S. House of Representatives, do

have heard of:

Forn
Born

13%

Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate]?

Total
Certain to vote Democrat 61%
Lean Democrat 8%
Undecided/Don't Know 10%
Lean Republican 3%
Certain to vote Repub 18%
TOTAL DEM 69%
TOTAL GOP 21%

71%
22%

Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate]?

Forn

Total Born
Certain to vote Democrat 61% 61%
Lean Democrat 8% 10%
Undecided/Don't Know 10% 9%
Lean RepubTican 3% 2%
Certain to vote Repub 18%  18%
TOTAL DEM 69% 71%
TOTAL GOP 21% 20%

All

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban

TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin
9%  16% 6% 7% 12% 3% 5% 5% 33% 10% 8% 10% 3% 20%
13%  12%  20% 9% 15% 11% 10% 17% 26% 12%  15% 10% 12% 24%
19% 19% 15%  19% 17% 19% 20% 19% 13% 16%  19% 20% 14% 15%
39%  29%  34%  34% 36% 23%  38% 32% 12% 34% 29% 33% 36% 18%
22% 28% 26%  16% 27% 14% 15% 22% 59% 22%  23% 20% 15% 44%
58% 48% 49%  53% 53% 42% 58% 51% 25% 50% 48% 53% 50% 33%
12% 15% 16% 17% 14% 23% 17% 15% 10% 17% 17% 16% 19% 14%
8% 9% 9%  14% 6% 21%  10%  12% 6% 11% 12% 11% 16% 9%

Supreme Court nominee Brett Kavanaugh
US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll Coll+ <$40K $80K
8% 13% 11%  10% 7% 10%  10%  11% 6%  10% 5%  10% 9% 9%
13% 10% 20% 15% 14% 11% 14%  15% 11%  14% 8% 17% 12%  16%
19% 17% 17%  15%  18%  15% 22%  18% 18% 17%  15% 19% 16%  16%
31% 34% 30%  26%  33%  38% 32%  33% 32% 24%  38%  37% 27%  37%
21% 23% 31%  25% 21% 21% 24% 26% 17% 24% 13% 27% 21% 25%
50% 51% 47% 41% 51% 53% 54% 51% 50% 41% 53% 56% 43% 53%
17% 19% 13% 20% 14% 17% 21%  15% 19%  19% 24% 10% 20%  15%
12% 7% 9% 14%  14% 9% 1% 8% 14% 16%  10% 7%  16% 7%
you plan to vote for the [ROTATE:
Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban

TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin
60% 49% 75%  63% 68% 44% 91% 40% 10% 59% 63% 65% 59% 31%
7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 15% 5%  17% 1% 8% 7% 8% 12% 12%
15% 11% 3%  12% 5% 22% 2%  20% 1% 8%  12% 10% 9% 14%
4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% *% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
14% 30% 11% 13% 19% 15% 2% 16%  82% 20%  15% 14% 18% 41%
67% 56% 84% 68% 73% 590% 96% 57% 12% 67% 71% 73% 72% 43%
18% 32% 12%  19% 22% 19% 2% 23% 87% 24% 17% 18% 19% 43%
Q8. Thinking about the upcoming Congressional elections for U.S. House of Representatives, do you plan to vote for the [ROTATE:
US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K
63% 61% 60% 52% 67% 64% 55%  60% 62% 52% 61% 70% 56% 62%
8% 6% 6%  10% 7% 5%  10% 6% 9%  10% 9% 5% 9% 9%

8% 10% 8%  13% 9%  10% 9% 9% 11%  19% 6% 4%  17% 4%

3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
18% 18% 24% 21% 15% 18% 23% 21% 15% 16% 21% 18% 14% 21%
71% 68% 67% 62% 74% 69% 65% 67% 71% 61% 69% 76% 65% 71%
21% 22% 25% 26% 17% 21% 25% 24% 17% 19% 24% 21% 17% 24%
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Q9. Compared to the 2016 presidential election, would you say it is MORE important for people to vote this year in 2018, or that it was
more important to vote back in 2016, or that it is the same?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR Cuban All

Total CA TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin Oth
More important in 2018 64% 63% 62% 67% 72%  66% 70% 50% 71% 56% 67%  64%  64% 65% 62% 59%  65%
More important in 2016 9%  11% 9% 8% 5%  12% 9% 11% 7% 16%  11%  10% 9% 9% 5% 14% 9%
No difference / same 27% 26% 29% 25% 23% 22% 21% 39% 22% 28% 22% 26% 28% 26% 32% 27% 26%

Q9. Compared to the 2016 presidential election, would you say it is MORE important for people to vote this year in 2018, or that it was
more important to vote back in 2016, or that it is the same?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K $80K+
More important in 2018 64%  63% 66% 64% 68% 55% 67% 69% 61% 63% 64% 59% 61% 70% 56% 73% 66%
More important in 2016 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 7% 6% 21% 12% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 12%
No difference / same 27%  27% 25% 25% 24%  32%  26% 25% 18% 24% 29% 33% 28% 21% 35% 19% 22%

Q10. would you say the Democratic Party is currently doing a good job of reaching out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too
much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban ATl

Total CA X FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin Oth
Doing a good job 59%  55% 62%  55% 73%  59% 64% 48%  77%  42% 41%  56%  63% 60% 61% 48%  58%
Don’t care too much 29%  32%  22% 30% @ 23%  32% 28% 32%  18%  47%  40% < 34%  22% 29% 31% 27%  31%
Being hostile 12%  13%  15%  15% 4%  10% 8% 20% 5%  12%  19% 9%  15% 11% 8% 25%  11%

Q10. would you say the Democratic Party is currently doing a good job of reaching out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too
much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K $80K+
Doing a good job 59%  60% 60% 61% 68% 54% 61% 60% 63% 61% 57%  57% 56% 63% 55% 65% 58%
Don’t care too much 29%  32% 31% 26% 24%  27% 31% 31% 24% @ 25% 34%  26% 37% 28% 31% 27% @ 29%
Being hostile 12% 9% 10% 13% 8%  19% 8% 9% 13%  14% 10%  18% 7% 9%  14% 8%  12%

Ql1l. would you say the Republican Party is currently doing a good job of reaching out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too
much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban ATl

Total CA TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin Oth
Doing a good job 21%  20%  22%  19% 20%  15% 22% 18%  13%  15%  62%  23%  18% 21% 16% 29%  23%
Don’t care too much 42%  41%  42%  A8%  47%  35% 41% 45%  45%  46%  28%  37%  48% 39% 42% 41%  43%
Being hostile 37%  39% 36% 33% 33% 50% 37% 37%  42%  40%  10%  40%  34% 41% 41% 30%  34%

Ql1l. would you say the Republican Party is currently doing a good job of reaching out to [Hispanic/Latinos], that they don't care too
much about [Hispanic/Latinos], or that they are being hostile towards [Hispanic/Latinos]?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less <Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K $80K+
Doing a good job 21% 19% 19% 27% 22% 28% 19% 18% 17% 24% 19% 21% 17% 24% 18% 22% 25%
Don’t care too much 42% 47% 44% 35% 46% 39% 42% 43% 46% 39% 45% 45% 40% 40% 44% 44% 34%

Being hostile 37%  34% 36% 38% 32% 33% 39% 38% 37% 38% 36% 34% 43% 36% 37% 34% 41%
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Q12. so far in this election, has anyone from a political party, campaign or any other organization contacted you and asked you to
register or vote? Either by knocking on your door, calling you, sending you something in the mail, by e-mail or text, or while you were
out in the community?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban ATl

Total CA TX FL NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem o0Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin origin oOth
Yes, I have 42%  44%  38%  38%  45%  56% 47% 31%  45%  36%  54%  42%  42% 41% 39% 42%  46%
No, I have not 58% 56% 62%  62% 55%  44% 53% 69%  55% 64% 46%  58%  58% 59% 61% 58%  54%

Q12. so far in this election, has anyone from a political party, campaign or any other organization contacted you and asked you to
register or vote? Either by knocking on your door, calling you, sending you something in the mail, by e-mail or text, or while you were
out in the community?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-

Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll <Coll+ <$40K $80K $80K+
Yes, I have 42%  37% 42% 46% 44%  53%  42%  32% 34%  46% 38% 38% 36% 50% 39% 39%  54%
No, I have not 58%  63% 58% 54% 56% 47% 58% 68% 66%  54% 62% 62% 64% 50% 61% 61% 46%
Q13. And who was it that contacted you? was it...?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR Cuban All

Total CA TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin oOrigin oOth
Ssomeone from the 59% 59% 68% 38% 60% 70% 66% 29% 74%  35% 39% 57% 61% 63% 49% 28%  58%
Democratic side
Ssomeone from the 29%  29%  29%  45% @ 22% @ 23% 27% 40%  15% 38% 62% 29%  30% 26% 25% 62%  31%
RepubTlican side
Someone from a non- 13%  19% 8% 13% 16% 10% 11% 19% 11%  24% 8% 14% 11% 12% 9% 20%  12%
partisan org
pon’t really know 10% 8% 8%  10% 5%  10% 8% 17% 8% 18% 6%  12% 6% 9% 18% - 12%

Ql3. And who was it that contacted you? was it...?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K $80K+
Someone from the 59% 52% 59% 60% 51% 49% 66% 62% 52%  60% 56% 52% 50% 67% 53% 64% 60%
Democratic side
Someone from the 29% 30% 30% 28% 35% 38% 24% @ 22% 31% 37% 20% 30% 24% 32%  26% 30% 34%
RepubTican side
Someone from a non- 13% 18% 14% 9% 12% 17% 11% 11% 5% 11% 16% 14% 10% 13% 14% 6% 18%

partisan org
pon’t really know 10%  12% 8% 13% 12%  10% 8% 9%  22% 6% 15% 10%  20% 6%  16% 6% 5%
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Q14a 5egard1ess of which party you support, just think about their messaging and agenda: wWith respect to the Democratic Party and their
candidates?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban ATl
Total CA TX FL NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem o0Oth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin oOth
It is clear what the 63% 60% 68% 63% 68% 60% 62% 64%  72%  54%  45%  58% < 69% 63% 64% 48%  64%

Democrats stand for and

what they would do if

they win a majority

The Democrats have not 37%  40%  32%  37%  32%  40% 38% 36% 28% 46%  55% 42%  31% 37% 36% 52%  36%
done a good aob telling

voters why the should

support them and vote

Q14(.j 5egard1ess of which party you support, just think about their messaging and agenda: With respect to the Democratic Party and their
candidates?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40Kk $80K $80K+
It is clear what the 63% 56% 61% 63% 66% 65% 69% 52% 53% 62% 63% 69% 60% 58% 64% 65% 58%

Democrats stand for and

what they would do if

they win a majority

The Democrats have not 37%  44% 39% 37% 34%  35% 31%  48% 47%  38% 37%  31%  40%  42%  36%  35%  42%
done a good job telling

voters why the should

support them and vote

Q15a 5egard1ess of which party you support, just think about their messaging and agenda: with respect to the Republican Party and their
candidates?

Likely Less Ind/ Eng Span MX PR  Cuban ATl
Total CA TX FL  NJ-NY Mtn W Voter Likely Dem oOth GOP Media Media Origin Origin Origin oOth
It is clear what the 47%  53% 36% 51%  51%  45% 48% 45%  39% 49% 79%  53%  39% 47% 48% 51%  45%

Republicans stand for

and what they would do

if they win a majority

The Republicans have not 53% 47% 64% 49%  49%  55% 52% 55% 61% 51% 21% 47% 61% 53% 52% 49%  55%
done a good job telling

voters why the should

support them and vote

lea 5egard1ess of which party you support, just think about their messaging and agenda: With respect to the Republican Party and their
candidates?

Forn US Born US Born Afro HS or Some $40K-
Total Born 2nd 3rd Latino 18-29 30-49 50-69 70+ Male Female Less Coll cColl+ <$40K $80K $80K+
It is clear what the 47%  46% 46% 53% 54% 54% 45% 45% 39% 49% 45%  46%  49% < 47%  46%  46% 52%

Republicans stand for

and what they would do

if they win a majority

The Republicans have not 53%  54% 54% 47% 46%  46% 55%  55% 61% 51% 55% 54% 51% 53% 54% 54%  48%
done a good aob telling

voters why the should

support them and vote



